that may be adjusted, including in connection with payment of any earn-out shares.  As agreed among the parties, the
operating results of Pro Fitness will be combined with the results of I-trax commencing on January 1, 2008.

Periods Covered

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of September 30, 2007 is presented as if the
merger had occurred on that date.  The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of operations for the nine
months ended September 30, 2007 and the year ended December 31, 2006 are presented as if the companies had
merged as of January 1, 2006.

4

Edgar Filing: I TRAX INC - Form 8-K

6

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
SEPTEMBER 30, 2007 (UNAUDITED)

(In thousands, except per share price.)

I-trax, Inc. and
Subsidiaries

September 30,
2007 (a)

Pro Fitness Health
Solutions, LLC

September 30, 2007
(b)

Adj.
Ref.

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Unaudited)

(c)

Pro Forma
Consolidated

I-trax, Inc. and
Subsidiaries
(Unaudited)

September 30,
2007

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $   8,708 $   437 A $   6,024 $   8,782

B (6,024)
B (363)

Accounts receivable, net 24,863 1,363 -- 26,226
Other current assets 1,278 32 -- 1,310
Total current assets 34,849 1,832 (363) 36,318

Investments in CHD
Meridian -- -- B 8,336 --

C (8,336)
Property, equipment and
furniture, net 4,736 52 -- 4,788
Goodwill 51,620 269 C 4,581 56,470
Customer lists, net 17,047 -- C 2,990 20,037
Other intangibles, net 198 -- C 10 208
Other long term assets 36 14 -- 50

Total assets $   108,486 $   2,167 $   7,218 $   117,871

Current liabilities
Accounts payable 7,730 302 -- 8,032
Accrued payroll and benefits 4,388 489 -- 4,877
Accrued purchase price -
current -- -- B 149 149
Current portion of note
payable A 3,000 3,000
Swingline loan – current -- -- A 939 939
Other current liabilities 9,868 615 -- 10,483
Total current liabilities 21,986 1,406 4,088 27,480

Credit lines payable, long
term 10,870 -- A 524 11,394
Swingline loan 2,500 -- A 1,561 4,061
Notes payable 902 6 B 1,050 1,958
Accrued purchase price – long
term -- -- B 750 750

Edgar Filing: I TRAX INC - Form 8-K

7

Other long term liabilities 3,905 -- -- 3,905
Total liabilities 40,163 1,412 7,973 49,548

Preferred stock --

Edgar Filing: I TRAX INC - Form 8-K

8